Employment Appeal Board
Meeting Agenda

Date and Time: September 30, 2025, at 10:00 a.m.

Location: Employment Appeal Board — Room: Ledges'
6200 Park Ave., Des Moines, lowa, 50321

AGENDA ITEMS:
1. Approval of Minutes
2. Unfinished Business

3. New Business:

Unemployment Insurance

Case Number Claimant Employer
2025179588-AB Mercedes Davis

2025179582-AB Tim Davenport Audubon Food Land Corp
2025179580-AB Trudy Eid Shearers Foods LLC

2025179578-AB
2025179579-AB
2025179583-AB
2025179592-AB
2025179581-AB
2025179591-AB
2025179584-AB
2025179587-AB
2025179596-AB
2025179573-AB
2025179586-AB
2025179564-AB
2025179577-AB
2025179585-AB
2025179589-AB
2025179590-AB
2025179574-AB
2025179575-AB

! Due to availability, room location subject to change on short notice.

Rita Harrison
Rita Harrison
Shannon Hayes
Jostin Jones
Frank Leonetti
Sunshine Lucas
Annette Sexton

Vincene Smith

Jeremiah Schroder
Chana Hollingshead

Traci Chamberlain

Laurie Bibler
Ernest Brockert
Robert Dean
Amy Leichtnam
Kent Roemerman
Lashawna Stiever

Lashawna Stiever

Quad Cities Primary Care LLC

McGrath Automotive Group INC

Quad Cities Services Providers LLC
Tyson Fresh Meats INC
Bettendorf N&D Lock INC

Gerri’s INC
Independence Premium Foods

Cherokee Care LLC
Advance Services INC

AADG INC

Ottumwa Community School Dist
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2025179576-AB
2025179508-AB
2025179540-AB
2025179528-AB
2025179530-AB

2025179491-AB
OSHA Cases
Case Number

05793

4. Board Administration

5. Adjournment

Lashawna Stiever
Ciera Mareno

Haley Munn

Andrew Neitz

Tyeson Vanwyngarden

Scott Wright

Employer
Martin Bros

Barr-Nunn Transportation INC

Reinhart Bros INC

Ganeeden Metals LLC

Iowa EAB meetings are open to the public and proceedings are public records. Please contact staff at 515-281-3638 or
front desk at 6200 Park Ave, Des Moines IA 50021.

Last Updated: September 26, 2025

2|Page




	Employment Appeal Board
	Meeting Agenda
	AGENDA ITEMS:
	1. Approval of Minutes
	2. Unfinished Business
	3. New Business:
	Unemployment Insurance
	OSHA Cases

	4. Board Administration
	5. Adjournment



